

## VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

14700 S. Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 www.orlandpark.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-0744 Version: 0 Name: Proclamation in Recognition of National

Apprenticeship Week

Type: MOTION Status: PLACED ON FILE

File created: 10/27/2020 In control: Board of Trustees

Title: Proclamation in Recognition of National Apprenticeship Week

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Proclamation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/2/2020	0	Board of Trustees		
10/27/2020	0	Village President	INTRODUCED TO BOARD	

Title

Proclamation in Recognition of National Apprenticeship Week

## **History**

Mayor Pekau proclaims November 8, 2020, through November 14, 2020, as National Apprenticeship Week in the Village of Orland Park.

National Apprenticeship Week is celebrating its 6th anniversary of raising awareness of the vital role apprenticeships provide in creating a qualified and highly skilled workforce in diverse industries in Orland Park and across the nation. Apprenticeships are a strong career pathway that provide employees the opportunity to earn a salary while learning the skills necessary to succeed in high-demand careers.

Mayor Pekau and the Village Board of Trustees encourage all residents to join in recognizing the importance of involved workforce development through learn-and-earn programs like apprenticeships to create a more inclusive economy and brighter future.